IOTA Emergency Lighting         1361 E. Wieding Road, Tucson, AZ  85706            Phone:  1-800-866-4682            E-mail:  techsupport@iotaengineering.com            Web: www.iotaengineering.com              © 2021 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.
Pure sine wave output
Operates LED, incandescent, and fluorescent fixtures
Includes multi-purpose momentary contact
test switch, charging and self-test indicator
High efficiency pure sine wave inverter
Variable-rate, high-efficiency charger
Valve Regulated Lead Acid (VRLA) battery provides

TYPICAL WIRING
IOTA REV 102121
ORDERING GUIDE
IIS 750 120/277 HE SD 3ZONE DR3 AI SC
Understanding Your IOTA Inverter Model:
IIS           =  IOTA Inverter System
750         =  Load Capacity (in watts)
120/277  = Input Voltage Range
90M        = 90 Minute Emergency Operation*
HE          =  High Efficiency for CA Title 20
SD          = Self-Testing/ Self-Diagnostics
3ZONE   = Features three separate emergency output circuits
                  to deliver emergency power to up to three different zones
DR3        = Three dimming relay leads (1 per circuit)
AI           = Audible Indicator (can be turned on or off)
SC          = Service Contact
L
N
G
NC
C
NO
NORMALLY CLOSED
COMMON
 NORMALLY OPEN
GROUND
NEUTRAL
LINE (HOT)
L
N
G GROUND
NEUTRAL
LINE (120-277)
DIMMING
CONTROL
EMERGENCY
LOAD
DIMMING
RELAY
OUTPUT
OUTPUT ZONE 1
DUPLICATE WIRING FOR EACH ZONE
SWITCHED
INPUT
L
N
G GROUND
NEUTRAL
LINE (120-277)
UNSWITCHED
INPUT
UNSWITCHED
LINE
(120-277)
ON/OFF SWITCH (IF PRESENT)
G
RA
Y
VI
O
LE
T
VIOLET
BLACK
WHITE
BLACK
WHITE
GREEN
GREEN
GREEN
IIS 750 WIRING
ILBHI20-30_TBTS.EPS
*This unit will service 30-minute and 60-minute requirements, as well as